
 

   

      

 

 

  

               

             

 

     

      

      

         

   

   

 

  

 

        

        

 

 

  

      

         

    

  

 

      

   

    

 

 

 

 

   

  

   

      

       

OFTO Tender Round 9 Launch Webinar 

Contact details 

Contact details of registrants for the OFTO Tender Round 9 Launch Webinar on 20 January 

2022 who gave permission for their details to be shared on Ofgem’s website. 

Name Email Job Title Organisation 

Adam Isenberg adam.isenberg@laing.com Associate John Laing 

Adam Macdonald adam.macdonald@centrusadvisors.com Managing Director Centrus 

Alan Khara Alan.khara@tebogroup.ca Managing Director TEBO Group 

Alan Prior alan.prior@nationalgrideso.com 

Scotland Schemes Data 

Coordinator 

National Grid 

ESO 

Alf Jordan akaciadigital@gmail.com Chief Akaciadigital 

Allen Cai Zhongqi.cai@uk.CCB.com Head of project finance 

China 

construction 

bank london 

Alvin Tien alvin.tien@arup.com Senior Consultant Arup 

Andrew Kuske Andrew.kuske@credit-suisse.com Managing Director Credit Suisse 

Andrew Speirs andrew.speirs@smithsquarepartners.com Partner 

Smith Square 

Partners 

Andrius Cialka acialka@deloitte.co.uk Assistant Director Deloitte 

Annette Bannister annette.bannister@metlife.com 

MD, Head of European 

Infrastructure 

MetLife 

Investment 

Management 

Asbjorn Dalgaard asbjorn.dalgaard@fcdo.gov.uk 

Senior Investment 

Adviser DIT, Denmark 

Belinda Knox knoxb@ieiltd.co.uk Investment Director Itochu 

Berit Osnes berit.osnes@pgs.com EVP New Energy PGS 
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Bill Sandy bsandy@qe24canada.com CEO 

QE24 Group 

Canada Inc 

Bora Demiralan borademiralan@gmail.com Senior Consultant Arup 

Brian Sharma brian.sharma@sse.com Senior Projects Solicitor SSE 

Bruce Turner bruce.turner@tinv.com 

Deputy Head of Asset 

Management 

Transmission 

Investment 

Bulent Artuc artucb@ieiltd.co.uk General Manager 

I-Environment 

Investments 

Charles Yates charles@cmyconsultants.london Managing Director 

CmY 

Consultants 

Ltd 

Chris Jones chris.jones@ghd.com Technical Leader GHD 

Chris McGarvey chris.mcgarvey@cms-cmno.com Partner CMS 

Chris Parker christopher.parker@lloydsbanking.com 

Associate Director, 

Infrastructure & Project 

Finance Lloyds Bank 

Colin Yaxley Colin.Yaxley@sembmarineslp.com Managing Director 

Sembmarine 

SLP 

Connor Buker Connor.Buker@duke-energy.com Financial Analyst 

Duke Energy 

Corporation 

Damon Liu Damon.liu@csgihk.cn Manager 

China 

Southern 

Power Grid 

Daniel Baker daniel.baker@ofgem.gov.uk Senior Manager Ofgem 

David McGowan david.mcgowan@cms-cmno.com Partner 

CMS Cameron 

McKenna 

Nabarro 

Olswang LLP 

David Rai David.Rai@iHATtechnology.com President & CEO 

iHAT 

Technologies 

Inc. 

David Watson david.watson@canopius.com 

Risk Engineer -

Renewables Canopius 

Davinia Cowden davinia.cowden@cms-cmno.com Senior Associate CMS 
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Diane Lin diane.lin@trade.gov.uk 

Head of Corporate 

Investment DIT 

Diane Mailer diane.mailer@rwe.com OFTO Manager RWE 

Donald Savard d.savard63@hotmail.com Président inventeur 

Techno 

Écolonergie 

inc 

Eric Miller Eric.miller@vitruvisoftware.com 

Chief Corporate Dev 

Officer 

Fresnel 

Software 

Fiona Morrison fiona.morrison2@sse.com Regulation Manager SSE 

Florence Carasse carasse@pensioncorporation.com 

Senior Debt Origination 

Manager 

Pension 

Insurance 

Corporation 

Gary Thornton gary.thornton@diamondtransmissioncorp.com Technical Director 

Diamond 

Transmission 

Corporation 

Geoff Roberts geoff.roberts@oracle.com 

Director, industry 

strategy Oracle 

Geok Fang Tan tangeokfang@ocbc.com VP Utilities OCBC Bank 

George Cobb george.cobb@ofgem.gov.uk Senior Manager - OFTO Ofgem 

Georgia 

Anagnostou georgia.anagnostou@arup.com Technical Advisor ARUP 

Giulia Noli giulia.noli@metlife.com Associate Director 

Metlife 

Investment 

Management 

Graeme Rogerson graeme.rogerson@netzerotc.com Snr PM 

Net Zero 

Technology 

Centre 

Greg Shand greg.shand@tinv.com Commercial Associate 

Transmission 

Capital 

Partners 

Haris Irshad haris@fingleton.com Principal Fingleton 

Harminder Singh hsminder49@gmail.com Entrepreneur Entrepreneur 

Helene Jones helene.jones@ourfootprints.co.uk 

Business and Project 

Manager Our Footprints 
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Henry Charles hcharles@equitix.co.uk Associate Equitix 

Irene Monescillo imonescillo@scottishpower.com 

OFTO Transaction 

Manager 

Scottish 

Power 

Renewables 

Ivy Zheng ivy.zheng@csgihk.cn 

project development 

associate CSGI 

Jack Tahesh jack.tahesh@sse.com Commercial Graduate SSE plc 

James Leslie jles@semcomaritime.com Sales 

Semco 

Maritime 

James Theobalds james.theobalds@arup.com Transaction Director Arup 

James Tunney james.tunney@arup.com 

Head of Corporate 

Finance Arup 

Jan Petersen jap@codan.dk 

Senior Underwriter 

Offshore Wind 

Codan 

Forsikring A/S 

Javier Rivera Rivera374@gmail.com COO 

RedLine 

Electric 

Jeff Wareham Jeff@catchcapital.ca CEO 

Catch Capital 

Partners 

Jemma Sherman jsherman@equitix.co.uk Senior Manager Equitix 

Jenna Crosby jenna.crosby@sembmarineslp.com 

Business Development & 

Tender Coordinator 

Sembmarine 

SLP 

Jessica Hodges jessica.hodges@ofgem.gov.uk 

Interim Deputy Director 

- Legal Commercial 

Networks Ofgem 

Joe Mello joenightowl@hotmail.com Investor Privately 

John Craven john.craven@smithsquarepartners.com Managing Partner 

Smith Square 

Partners LLP 

John Lionel Dicom JDI@SEMCOMARITIME.COM Business Development 

Semco 

Maritime A/S 

John Slater johnslater@fichtner.co.uk Senior Consultant 

Fichtner 

Consulting 

Engineers 

Jonas Dalsgaard jonas.dalsgaard@howdenspecialty.com Chief Commercial Officer 

Howden 

Specialty 
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Juan Frias juan.frias@owcltd.com Senior Project Manager 

Offshore Wind 

Consultants 

Ltd 

Kate Mingay kate.mingay@smithsquarepartners.com Senior Adviser 

Smith Square 

Partners 

Kirsten Brown kirsten.kb.brown@sse.com Commercial Analyst 

SSE 

Renewables 

Leo Reiff leo.reiff@shinseiinternational.com DGM Shinsei 

Lori Alexa-Smith lori.alexasmith@aecom.com Associate Director AECOM 

Lucy Edmonds lucy.edmonds@ofgem.gov.uk Manager - OFTOs Ofgem 

Mami Aoki mami.aoki@fco.gov.uk Investment Officer 

British 

Consulate 

General 

Marco Schweer marco_schweer@gb.smbcgroup.com 

Sector Lead Renewable 

Energy SMBC 

Marianne Anton MAnton@wfw.com Senior Associate 

Watson Farley 

& Williams 

LLP 

Marios Gregori marios.gregori@bdo.co.uk 

Tax Partner and Head of 

Infrastructure Taxation BDO LLP 

Mark McKean mark.mckean@crownestatescotland.com Senior Asset Manager 

Crown Estate 

Scotland 

Mark Westbrook mark.westbrook@laing.com Senior Managing Director 

John Laing 

Group 

Martin Lucas mlucas@wfw.com Partner 

Watson Farley 

& Williams 

LLP 

Mary Seely mary.seely@amberinfrastructure.com Investment Director 

Amber 

Infrastructure 

Matthew Brown matthew.brown@moodys.com Analyst 

Moodys 

Investors 

Services Ltd 

Mei Larm mei.larm@trade.gov.uk 

Investor Relations 

Manager 

Department 

for 

International 

Trade 

Michael Holmes michael.holmes@vattenfall.com OFTO Manager Vattenfall 
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Michael Hook michael.hook@pscconsulting.com Senior Engineer PSC 

Monika 

Stachowiak monika.stachowiak@kpmg.co.uk Manager KPMG 

Myunghoon Hyun weer99@naver.com Manager OWC 

Niccolo Andrea 

Massa niccolo.massa@vantageinfra.com Vice President 

Vantage 

Infrastructure 

Paget Fulcher paget.fulcher@cepa.co.uk Principal CEPA 

Paloma Gallegos 

Alvarenga paloma.gallegosalvarenga@sse.com 

Business & Commercial 

Graduate SSE plc 

Patrick Taylor patrick.taylor@cepa.co.uk Partner CEPA 

Paul Woodcock paul.woodcock@newbridge.co.uk Partner 

Newbridge 

Advisors 

Paula Gallardo paula.gallardo@deugro-group.com 

Global Business 

Development Deugro 

Peter Jones peter.jones@scottishpower.com 

Transmission 

Development Director ScottishPower 

Phaedra Pritchard phaedra.pritchard@petrofac.com Head of Wind O&M Petrofac 

Phill Heyden phillip.heyden@ofgem.gov.uk 

Senior Manager, New 

Transmission Investment Ofgem 

Ravinder Sandhu rsandhu@orrick.com Partner 

Orrick, 

Herrington & 

Sutcliffe 

Rees Sutton rees.sutton@centrusadvisors.com Assistant Director Centrus 

Rob Fradley robert.fradley@res-group.com Head of Offshore RES 

Rob Williams rob.williams@bdo.co.uk Tax Director BDO LLP 

Ronald William 

Chicoyne firstselectfinancial@gmail.com President and Ceo 

Private 

Wealth 

Management 

Ronan McDermott ronan.mcdermott@dnv.com 

Principal Engineer, 

Renewable Projects 

Offshore DNV 
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Royce Dwaine 

Bluford Jr royceblufordjre@gmail.com Director 

Blutek 

Enterprises 

Incorporated 

Rupert Crilly rupert.crilly@uk.ey.com Assistant Director EY 

Sacha Henty sahen@orsted.com 

Senior OFTO Transaction 

Manager Orsted 

Sahil Agarwal sahil.agarwal@fticonsulting.com Senior Director FTI Consulting 

Shaun Sun sunsj@csgihk.cn 

General Manager of 

Projects CSGI 

Silke Goldberg silke.goldberg@hsf.com Partner HSF LLP 

Simon Fennell simon.fennell@amberinfrastructure.com Investment Director 

Amber 

Infrastructure 

Sinead Walshe Sinead.walshe@avivainvestors.com Director 

Aviva 

Investors 

Stacey Brentnall stacey.brentnall@ensek.co.uk 

UK Regulation and 

Compliance Manager ENSEK 

Stephen Adams stephen.adams@rte-international.com 

Business Development 

Associate 

RTE 

International 

Stephen Hillier stephen.hillier1@worley.com 

Director Asset 

Management Worley 

Stephen Thomson sc.thomson@fugro.com 

Business Development 

Manager (Renewables) 

Fugro Survey 

Limited 

Steve Watts steve.watts@bdo.co.uk Partner BDO LLP 

Sujoy Roy sujoy.roy@shinseiinternational.com 

HEAD OF FINACIAL 

ADVISORY Shinsei Bank 

Suzanne 

Borrowman suzanne.borrowman@sse.com Senior Solicitor 

SSE 

Renewables & 

Seagreen 

Wind Energy 

Limited 

Tawanda Felix 

Chitifa tchitifa@diamondtransmissioncorp.com Asset Manager DTC 

Tetsuya 

Nagamochi tetsuya.nagamochi@shinseibank.com Deputy General Manager 

Shinsei Bank, 

Limited 

Therese Aubry therese_aubry@gb.smbcgroup.com VP SMBC 
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Thomas Elwell thomas.elwell@elecio-international.com CEO ELECIO 

Thomas Fletcher tfletcher@uk.ey.com Director ET 

Thomas Prebble thomas.r.prebble@jpmorgan.com Associate J.P. Morgan 

Tim Floyd tim.floyd@westbournecapital.com.au Director 

Westbourne 

Capital 

Toby Lott toby.lott@trade.gov.uk 

Senior Relationship 

Manager - Middle East 

Investment 

Directorate 

Tomoya Suzuki tomoya.suzuki@shinseibank.com Manager 

Shinsei Bank, 

Limited 

Tony Hable tony.hable@lloydsbanking.com Director Lloyds Bank 

Truels Kjer tuk@codan.dk Senior Risk Engineer Codan 

Tunji Johnson t.johnson@atjsolutions.ca Director Energy 

Vandad Hamidi vandad.hamidi@vinci-energies.com Managing Director Vinci Energies 

Vandad Hamidi vandadh@hotmail.com Managing Director 

Kelvin Power-

Vinci Energies 

Victoria Barkas victoria.barkas@ofgem.gov.uk Principal Legal Advisor Ofgem 

Victoria Spencer Victoria.Spencer788@gmail.com Manager Sun life 

Viraj Bhawsar viraj.bhawsar@lloydsbanking.com associate lloyds 

Watcharee Werner watcharee.werner@barings.com Associate Director Barings 

Yahya Mahmoud yahya@whitegloveventures.com CEO WGV 

Yash Audichya yash.audichya@ofgem.gov.uk Senior Manager Ofgem 

Yiqian Chen chenyiqian@stategrid.com.cn Project Manager SGID 

Youngwoo Park eparks@kdb.co.kr 

Head of Power Team 

(EMEA), Project Finance 

the Korea 

Development 

Bank 
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Yue Lin Linyue@csgihk.cn Senior manager CSGI 

Yutaka Umezawa Yutaka.Umezawa@shinseiinternational.com Manager 

Shinsei 

International 
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